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156 GROOVE TOTALI
28 GROOVE COMPLETI
49 DRUM LOOP
14 BASS LOOP
60 SYNTH LOOP
4 GUITAR LOOP
1 VOCAL LOOP

1-WAVES\1-GROOVES
1. 1993-94.WAV 
2. ANALIZE.WAV 
3. CARNIVAL.WAV
4. CLASSIC THUMP.WAV 
5. CLEAR WATER.WAV 
6. CLUB FUNKY.WAV
7. DANCING WITH MY CARD.WAV
8. DUKE NUKEM.WAV
9. ELECTRO-CHINA.WAV 
10. EVERYTHING REMIX.WAV
11. EXHALE.WAV
12. FRENESY.WAV 
13. GOA GOAL.WAV
14. GUITARTRAGEDY.WAV 
15. HUNDREDS OF DOLLARS.WAV 
16. INCOMING.WAV
17. INSIDE.WAV
18. JAZZYTEK.WAV
19. JUMPY STUFF.WAV 
20. MANIAC.WAV
21. NINE NAILS.WAV
22. OLD INDUSTRY.WAV
23. PEOPLE.WAV
24. PRINCE SHUFFLE.WAV
25. PRODIGY.WAV 
26. RINGIN.WAV
27. SHIFT.WAV 
28. TELL ME NOW.WAV 

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\101-BPM
DRUM-988.WAV
DRUM-989.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\115-BPM
DRUM-968.WAV
DRUM-969.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM
DRUM-935.WAV
DRUM-971.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\124-BPM
DRUM-913.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM
DRUM-907.WAV
DRUM-908.WAV
DRUM-978.WAV
DRUM-979.WAV
DRUM-983.WAV
DRUM-984.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\138-BPM
DRUM-921.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM
DRUM-880.WAV
DRUM-881.WAV
DRUM-885.WAV
DRUM-905.WAV
DRUM-930.WAV
DRUM-939.WAV
DRUM-940.WAV



DRUM-941.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM
DRUM-869.WAV
DRUM-870.WAV
DRUM-874.WAV
DRUM-875.WAV
DRUM-876.WAV
DRUM-877.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\154-BPM
DRUM-924.WAV
DRUM-925.WAV
DRUM-926.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM
DRUM-952.WAV
DRUM-953.WAV
DRUM-962.WAV
DRUM-963.WAV
DRUM-964.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\180-BPM
DRUM-901.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\69-BPM
DRUM-918.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\74-BPM
DRUM-944.WAV
DRUM-945.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\85-BPM
DRUM-993.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\86-BPM
DRUM-974.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\89-BPM
DRUM-948.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\90-BPM
DRUM-888.WAV
DRUM-889.WAV
DRUM-890.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\95-BPM
DRUM-957.WAV
DRUM-958.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\98-BPM
DRUM-897.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM
BASS-934.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\124-BPM
BASS-912.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\130-BPM
BASS-977.WAV
BASS-982.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\138-BPM
BASS-920.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\140-BPM
BASS-904.WAV
BASS-929.WAV
BASS-938.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\154-BPM
BASS-923.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\160-BPM
BASS-961.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\180-BPM
BASS-900.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\69-BPM
BASS-917.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\89-BPM
BASS-947.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\98-BPM
BASS-896.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\101-BPM
SYNT-990.WAV



SYNT-991.WAV
SYNT-992.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\115-BPM
SYNT-970.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM
SYNT-936.WAV
SYNT-937.WAV
SYNT-972.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\124-BPM
SYNT-914.WAV
SYNT-915.WAV
SYNT-916.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM
SYNT-909.WAV
SYNT-910.WAV
SYNT-911.WAV
SYNT-981.WAV
SYNT-985.WAV
SYNT-986.WAV
SYNT-987.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\138-BPM
SYNT-922.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM
SYNT-882.WAV
SYNT-883.WAV
SYNT-884.WAV
SYNT-886.WAV
SYNT-887.WAV
SYNT-906.WAV
SYNT-933.WAV
SYNT-942.WAV
SYNT-943.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM
SYNT-871.WAV
SYNT-872.WAV
SYNT-873.WAV
SYNT-878.WAV
SYNT-879.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\154-BPM
SYNT-927.WAV
SYNT-928.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM
SYNT-954.WAV
SYNT-955.WAV
SYNT-956.WAV
SYNT-965.WAV
SYNT-966.WAV
SYNT-967.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM
SYNT-902.WAV
SYNT-903.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\69-BPM
SYNT-919.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\74-BPM
SYNT-946.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\85-BPM
SYNT-994.WAV
SYNT-995.WAV
SYNT-996.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\86-BPM
SYNT-975.WAV
SYNT-976.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\89-BPM
SYNT-949.WAV
SYNT-950.WAV
SYNT-951.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\90-BPM
SYNT-891.WAV
SYNT-892.WAV



SYNT-893.WAV
SYNT-894.WAV
SYNT-895.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\95-BPM
SYNT-959.WAV
SYNT-960.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\98-BPM
SYNT-899.WAV

1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\130-BPM
GUIT-980.WAV
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\140-BPM
GUIT-931.WAV
GUIT-932.WAV
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\98-BPM
GUIT-898.WAV

1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\120-BPM
VOCL-973.WAV

Groove Stile BPM Note Percorso… Nome WAV/Aiff
1993-94 Hardcore 150 Nord Lead 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM-869.WAV

Mc505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM-870.WAV
Korg Wavestation 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT-871.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT-872.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT-873.WAV

Analize Trance 150 Akai S1100 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM-874.WAV
Mc505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM-875.WAV
Korg Wavestation 
A/D

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM-876.WAV

Dx7 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM-877.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT-878.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT-879.WAV

Carnival New Electronica 140 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-880.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-881.WAV
WaveSurgeon 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-882.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-883.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-884.WAV

Classic Thump Dance 140 Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-885.WAV
Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-886.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-887.WAV
Clear Water New Electronica 90 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\90-BPM\ DRUM-888.WAV

E-mu Dance Rack 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\90-BPM\ DRUM-889.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\90-BPM\ DRUM-890.WAV
SoundForge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\90-BPM\ SYNT-891.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\90-BPM\ SYNT-892.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\90-BPM\ SYNT-893.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\90-BPM\ SYNT-894.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\90-BPM\ SYNT-895.WAV

Club Funky Funky 98 Korg M3R 1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\98-BPM\ GUIT-898.WAV
Peak 1.51 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\98-BPM\ SYNT-899.WAV
Digital Performer 2.4 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\98-BPM\ DRUM-897.WAV
SFX Machine 1-WAVES\3-BASS\98-BPM\ BASS-896.WAV

Dancing With My 
Card

Techno 180 Microwave II 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\180-BPM\ DRUM-901.WAV

Magneto 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-902.WAV
Akai S1100 1-WAVES\3-BASS\180-BPM\ BASS-900.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\180-BPM\ SYNT-903.WAV
Duke Nukem Gabba 140 Mc505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-905.WAV

MU100R 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-906.WAV
CS1x 1-WAVES\3-BASS\140-BPM\ BASS-904.WAV

Electro-China New Electronica 130 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ DRUM-908.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-909.WAV
Fusion Filter 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-910.WAV
E-mu Dance Rack 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-911.WAV

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ DRUM-907.WAV
Everything Remix Dance 124 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\3-BASS\124-BPM\ BASS-912.WAV

Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\124-BPM\ DRUM-913.WAV
Flitri Cybersound 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\124-BPM\ SYNT-914.WAV



Peak 1.51 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\124-BPM\ SYNT-915.WAV
Digital Performer 2.4 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\124-BPM\ SYNT-916.WAV

Exhale American Pop 69 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\69-BPM\ SYNT-919.WAV
Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\3-BASS\69-BPM\ BASS-917.WAV
Korg M3R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\69-BPM\ DRUM-918.WAV

Frenesy Techno-
industrial

138 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\138-BPM\ SYNT-922.WAV

Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\138-BPM\ DRUM-921.WAV
Hyperprism 1-WAVES\3-BASS\138-BPM\ BASS-920.WAV

Goagoal Goa Trance 154 Rubberduck 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\154-BPM\ DRUM-924.WAV
Drumstation 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\154-BPM\ DRUM-925.WAV
Yamaha MU80 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\154-BPM\ DRUM-926.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\154-BPM\ SYNT-927.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\154-BPM\ SYNT-928.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\154-BPM\ BASS-923.WAV

Guitar Tragedy Minimal 140 Kawai K5000R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-930.WAV
Mc505 1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\140-BPM\ GUIT-931.WAV

1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\140-BPM\ GUIT-932.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-933.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\140-BPM\ BASS-929.WAV

Hundreds Of 
Dollars

Trance 120 Mc505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-935.WAV

Akai S1100 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-936.WAV
MU100R 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-937.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM\ BASS-934.WAV
Incoming New Electronica 140 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-939.WAV

Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-940.WAV
SWR Grand Prix 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM-941.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-942.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT-943.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\140-BPM\ BASS-938.WAV

Inside Hip-pop 74 Mc505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\74-BPM\ DRUM-945.WAV
K5000R 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\74-BPM\ SYNT-946.WAV
Tr909 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\74-BPM\ DRUM-944.WAV

Jazzytek Ambient 89 Yamaha A 3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\89-BPM\ DRUM-948.WAV
Yamaha MU80 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\89-BPM\ SYNT-949.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\89-BPM\ SYNT-950.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\89-BPM\ SYNT-951.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\89-BPM\ BASS-947.WAV

Jumpy Stuff Funk 160 Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-953.WAV
Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-954.WAV
Retro AS-1 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-955.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-956.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-952.WAV

Maniac New Electronica 95 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\95-BPM\ DRUM-958.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\95-BPM\ SYNT-959.WAV
SoundForge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\95-BPM\ SYNT-960.WAV

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\95-BPM\ DRUM-957.WAV
Nine Nails New Electronica 160 Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-962.WAV

Fruity Loops 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-963.WAV
Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\160-BPM\ DRUM-964.WAV
Retro AS-1 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-965.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-966.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\160-BPM\ SYNT-967.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\160-BPM\ BASS-961.WAV

Old Industry Industrial 115 Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\115-BPM\ SYNT-970.WAV
Flitri Cybersound 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\115-BPM\ DRUM-969.WAV
Hyperprism 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\115-BPM\ DRUM-968.WAV

People Epic 120 MU100R 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT-972.WAV
Mc505 1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\120-BPM\ VOCL-973.WAV
Wavestation 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM-971.WAV

Prince Shuffle American Pop 86 Roland JV 35Exp 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\86-BPM\ SYNT-976.WAV
Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\86-BPM\ SYNT-975.WAV
Flitri Cybersound 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\86-BPM\ DRUM-974.WAV

Prodigy Dance 130 Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ BASS-977.WAV
Flitri Cybersound 1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\130-BPM\ DRUM-978.WAV
Hyperprism 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ DRUM-979.WAV
Peak 1.51 1-WAVES\3-BASS\130-BPM\ GUIT-980.WAV

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ SYNT-981.WAV



Ringin’ Electro 130 Drumstation 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ DRUM-983.WAV
Yamaha MU80 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\130-BPM\ DRUM-984.WAV
Sfoundry amplitude 
modulation

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-985.WAV

Rubberduck 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-986.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\130-BPM\ SYNT-987.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\130-BPM\ BASS-982.WAV

Shift Ambient 101 Yamaha A 3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\101-BPM\ DRUM-989.WAV
Yamaha MU80 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\101-BPM\ SYNT-990.WAV
Quasimidi Teknox 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\101-BPM\ SYNT-991.WAV

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\101-BPM\ SYNT-992.WAV
DRUM-988.WAV

Tell Me Now New-Age 85 Mc505 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\85-BPM\ DRUM-993.WAV
Tr909 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\85-BPM\ SYNT-994.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\85-BPM\ SYNT-995.WAV
SYNT-996.WAV
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